
XJ

Presldent
Lester Ross

Cedar City
3585 N 940 E

Enoch, UT 84721
Office: (435) 855-5350
rlester@cedarcitvut.gov

Flrst Vlce Presldent
lason Nelson

Highland City
5400 W Clvlc Center Dr
Hlghland, UT 84003
offlce: (435) 335-3121
inelson @highlandcitv.ors

Second Vlce Presldent
Rob Durfee
Sandy City
5727 So lzapa Cove
Salt Lake ctw, UT 84118
Offlce: (801) 558-7251
rdurfee@sandv.utah.sov

Secretarv
Darrin Hancey
Hyde Park City
113 E Center/Po Box 489
Hyde Park, UT 84318
Office: (435) 553-6507
darrin.h@hVdeparkcitv.ors

Treasurer
Brittany Allen
West Coast Code Consultants
9131 S Monroe St Unit A
sandy, UT 84070
Oftice: (3851 237-3722
brittanva@wc-3.com

Past Presldent
Kathy Saupe'
West Jordan City
8000 S Redwood Rd

WestJordan, UT 84088
Office: (801)s59-5059

kathv.saupe@westiordan.utah.gov

Rob Dalley
lvins City
Office: (435) 656-5325
rdalley@ivins.utah.qov

Brody Lambert
Elevation Constructlon
office: (801) 921-9847
brody@elevationutah.com

LS67

Drew Dorance
South Sah llke Clty
office: (801) 834-5410
ddorrance@sslc.qov

MistyJenkins
West Valley City
Office: (801) 834-3792
mistv.ienkins@wvc-UT.qov

Jason Bullock
Shums Coda

office: (801) 3766708
Jason.bullock@shmscoda.com

Utah of the International Code Council
August 15,2024

MichaelWich, ICC Nominating Committee Chair
c/o Will Coffman
lnternational Code Council
900 Montclair Road
Birmingham, AL 35213

RE: Letter of support for At-large position ICC Board of Directors

Dear Mr. Wich

The Utah Chapter of the ICC Board of Directors would like to express their support
for Sam Palmer as he seeks election to the Position for an At-large board member of
the Directors for the lnternational Code Council.

Mr. Palmer dedication to serve has been proven on the local and national level as he
has been involved in numerous committees and leadership roles. He as overten
years of experience as a Building official and as over twenty-five years in the
engineering filed.

Sam is dedicated and committed to supporting the efforts of the lnternational Code
Council, to provide the highest quality codes, standards and services for the safety
and welfare of all people in the building environment

Sincerely,

Lester Ross

President, Utah Chapter ICC

Board of Directors


